Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECOI Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Please record the attached document.	Attorney Docket No. 126554
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 3
 A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Isabelle RICO-LATTES (2) Fabienne WETZ (3) Corinne ROUTABOUL (4) Alain DENIS B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes ⊠ 	No SCIENTIFIQUE 3 Rue Michel Ange 75794, Paris Cedex 16, FRANCE UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE 3 118 Route de Narbonne
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	31062 Toulouse Cedex 04, FRANCE B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name
A. Patent Application No. 10/564,888	B. Patent No.(s)
C. Title of Application: NOVEL DIBENZO	Umbers attached? Yes No YLMETHANE-BASED COMPOUNDS, USE AS ABLE SUNSCREENS AND COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS EM
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Jacob A. Doughty, Registration No. 46671	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>May 18, 2006</u>

700265338 REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0624

			ASSIC	SNMENT		
/1_P	.	(1) _	Isabelle RICO-LATTE	<u>.s</u>	(5)	
(1-8)) Insert Name(5) of Inventor(\$)		Fabienne WETZ		(6)	
		(3) _	Corinne ROUTABOU	L	(7)	
		(4) _	Alain DENIS		(8)	
		in to each c over to	consideration of the su of the undersigned, each	ım of one dollar n undersigned aş	(\$1.00) and other good and vergees to assign, and hereby does	aluable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee				•	t
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1] LABORATOIRE B) 2] CNRS-CENTRE N/ 3] UNIVERSITE PAU	ATTORISE WAR IN	A RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIC OULOUSE 3)UE
		(10) [1] 75 cours Albert Tho	mas, 69003 LY(
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafu the entire : invention, continuati extensions (11) N	or designated as the Assignated as the Assignated and interest for and in all applications to the international, confirming references and reexaminational to the confirmination of the international confirminati	ignee) and Assig or the United Sta for patent includi mation, substitut ation certificates	nee's heirs, successors, assigns tes of America as defined in 35 ng any and all provisional, non e and reissue application(s), and that may be granted on the investigation.	and legal representatives, i U.S.C. §100, in the -provisional, divisional, d all Letters Patent, ention known as
		<u>የ</u> ነ <u>ገ</u> ነ	HOTOACTIVATABLE HEM	SUNSCREENS	ASED COMPOUNDS, USE A S AND COSMETIC COMPOS	STITIONS CONTAINING
			Docket No. <u>126554</u>			
		for which t on even dat	he undersigned has (ha e herewith or	vc) executed an	application for patent in the L	nited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Nur		-	
	Identification for filed applications		anuary 17, 20)4,000	
any appli the Assig claims or reexaming Patents of full right and agrees	cation or continuation or divinee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 1) Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting 1 to convey the entire interest 1 to that this assignment is bind 1) Each undersigned authority the United States resulting 1 to convey the entire interest 1 to that this assignment is bind 1) Each undersigned here.	to execute all rision thereof, obtaining evic to execute all pal Convention to perform all ad States patent execute and reques from said appliterein assigneding on him and	papers necessary in cor or any patent or reissue lence and going forwar papers and documents a for Protection of Indus affirmative acts which to the Assignee. It the Commissioner of cation(s) to the said As I, and that he has not end in his heirs, successors,	mection with an application bas d with such interest of the perform any strial Property or may be necessar the U.S. Patent ssignee, as Assignee, and will assignee and less series and less series and less the performance of	act which may be necessary it similar agreements. y to obtain, maintain or confinant Trademark Office to issue	lectared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with im by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,
	a or ans document.				ed Bulles Fatent and Itadems	irk Office for
Date	witness whercof, executed	r vy (ne under	signed on the date(s)	opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
	13.02.2		Inventor Signature	J	Eabelle RICO.	LATTERSEAL)
_	·		Inventor Signature	_ <u> </u>	CALL WE TE	_ (SEAL)
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			inventor Signature			(SEAT)
			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date			myentor Signature			(CDAT)
	<u> </u>		TO A SHIP OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
Thi neither, then	s assignment should preferabit should be signed before at	oly be signed b	efore: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>	00 6				
Date	13-02-	2006	Witness	bohis	PEREZ PATE	:NT
		<u>-</u> _		* And ME	REEA: 1017653	71111E: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

•		_	(1)	Jaabelle RICO-LATTI	38 (5)		
	·(1-8)	Name(a)	(2)	Fabienne WETZ	(6)		
		of Inventor(s)	(3)	Cotinge ROUTABOU	L (7)	 -	
			(4)	Alain DENIS	(8)		 -
			to ea	In consideration of the such of the undersigned, each		and other good and valuable saign, and hereby does assig	consideration paid
	(9)	Insert Name of Assignee				J	,
	(10)	Insert Address of	(9)	[1] LABORATOIRE B [2] CNRS-CENTRE N. [3] UNIVERSITE PAU	IODERMA ATIONAL DE LA RECH L SABATIER TOULOU	ERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
` ,		Assignee	(10)	(11.75 cours Albert 77			
((11)	Insert Identification	invent contin	nafter designated as the Ass life right, title and interest for lon, and in all applications leading, confin- uation, international, confin- ions, reissues and reexaming NOVEL DIABENZOLV	ignee) and Assignee's heir or the United States of Ar- for patent including any a mation, substitute and rely ation certificates that may	s, successors, assigns and leg actica as defined in 35 U.S.C. ad all provisional, non-provisi suc application(s), and all Le be granted on the invention k	. § 100, in the ional, divisional, tiers Patent, mown as
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(II) NOVEL DIABENZOLYLMETHANE-BASED COMPOUNDS, USE AS PHOTOACTIVATABLE SUNSCREENS AND COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM				
		Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. <u>126554</u>			
			for which	th the undersigned has (ha	ve) executed an applicati	on for patent in the United S	tales of America
(1	12)	Insert Date of Signing of		was Hill of			A PRINCIPAL
		Application	(12)				
(1		Alternative Identification for	(13)	J.S. application Serial Nur		•	
	1	filed applications	filed	January 17, 20			
any the clai reex Pate full: and;	2) y applics Assigno 3) trus or pi 4) saminati 5) rits of the	Each undersigned agrees in tion or continuation or divisor in every way possible in on Each undersigned agrees to revisions of the Internationa Each undersigned agrees to on a grant of a valid United Each undersigned authorize to United States resulting froconvey the entire interest he hat this assignment is bindir.	o execute ion there blaining (o execute l Convent perform: States pai s and require rein assig	orn necessary. All papers necessary in conf. or any patent or reissue avidence and going forware all papers and documents a ion for Protection of Industif affirmative acts which rests the Commissioner of optionation(s) to the said Assued, and that he has not example in the heirs, successors.	application with any interferapplication based therend with such interference, and perform any act which trial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tracsignee, as Assignee of the couted, and will not excessions and legal assignee.	h may be necessary in conne greements. In, maintain or confirm by re emark Office to issue any ar	concerning cooperate with ection with cissue or all Letters nut that he has lict herewith,
		vitness whereof, executed I					
Date		19 <u>2/ 125 6</u>		Inventor Simulation	Treate the undersigne	d name(s),	
Date	_0:	1/13/2006		Inventor Signature	OV	ROUTABOUL	(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature	<u></u>	DEALL	(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signatura	<u> </u>		(\$BAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SBAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Anventor Signature			
neither,	This at then it:	ssignment should preferably should be signed before at le	be signer	d before: (a) a Notary Publ vitnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A. (t) a U.S. Consul if outside th	(SHAL) © U.S.A. If
Date	<u>リイ</u>	- / C+ / Coc	<u> 26</u>	Witness	Koren	DELANOE	<u>u</u>
Date	<u>20</u>	44.7 <u>/2006</u>		Witness	Trada, a	a PADATENI	

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0626